V21.2

# International Fees & Charges

Information for International Students considering enrolment at



# THE KOORALBYN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL



#### Course Fees - as at 2025

(please refer to https://www.tkis.qld.edu.au/PDF/International\_Fees.pdf)

Course fees and other charges (course monies)]

Setup Costs	
Application Fee (One time only - Non-refundable)	AUD \$205
Bond (One time only - refundable at end of course if no outstanding charges)	AUD \$500
Tuition	
Tuition Fees	AUD \$14,032 per year
Text Book/Device Hire Fees	AUD \$276 per year
Building Fund Levy	AUD \$600 per year
Total Tuition Costs	AUD \$14,908 per year
Non-Tuition	
Boarding Fees (includes Meals and Accommodation)	AUD \$14,800 per year
OHSC Health Insurance (typically around \$650 per year)	AUD \$650 per year (approx)
Uniforms (non-refundable, as required, typically around \$995 per year)	AUD \$995 per year (approx)
Total Non-Tuition Costs	AUD \$16,445 per year (approx)
Optional Non-Refundable Fees	
Mastery Programs [See separate Mastery Information]	AUD \$3,400 per year
ESL (Additional English classes)	AUD \$6,656 per year
Airport Pick-up/Drop Off	AUD \$260 each way
TOTAL Combined Course Costs (excluding Optional and Setup costs)	
Senior School Grades 11 and 12 : Two (2) Years Tuition Costs TOTAL	. \$AUD 29,816
Senior School Grades 11 and 12 : Two (2) Years Non-Tuition Costs TOTAL	\$AUD 32,890
Senior School Grades 11 and 12 : Two (2) year Total Course Costs	\$AUD 62,706

## Fee Options and potential for Change of Fees

The table above also shows optional charges for students who wish to participate in Mastery Programs, who wish to board at the school and who desire access to the school's Airport Pick-up and/or Drop-off service.

Though prices and charges are subject to change, the school does its best to maintain fees at competitive rates. Fees and charges have only risen by an average of 3% per annum over the last five years and the school sees no reason why this level of increase would be likely to change. In other words, it would be advisable to assume that fees will rise by around 3% on average per annum.

## Payment of Course Fees and Refunds

- •□ Fees are payable 12 months in advance.
- All fees must be paid in Australian dollars.
- No more than 50% of the total cost of a course should be paid before commencing.
- •If the student changes visa status (e.g. becomes a temporary or permanent resident) he/she will continue to pay full overseas student's fees for the duration of that calendar year.
- Refunds will be reimbursed in Australian dollars and the payment sent to the applicant's home country unless otherwise requested in writing.
- Refunds will be paid to the student or the person specified in the written agreement.

Additional information about the school's refund policy and other policies can be found online at www.tkis.qld.edu.au/PDF/International\_Policies.pdf and in the Agreement Letter that is forwarded to applicants.